All components of the EverLUX® filter capsule are either animal free or in compliance with EMEA/410/01 Rev. 3 (EDQM
5.2.8 07/2011:50208), and US Code of Federal Regulations 9 CFR 94.18 and 21 CFR 189.5. These materials are listed
for food contact use in the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Title 21, as below:
Autoclave: 121 to 135 °C (15 to 30 psi, 1 to 2 bar), 30 to 60 min, ≥ 3 cycles.  Water wet membrane prior to autoclaving.
Irradiation: 25 to 40 kGy once. Do not autoclave irradiated capsules.
Capsules must not be steamed in place (SIP).
EverLUX® filters meet the requirements as specified in the current USP Class VI plastics, physicochemical, oxidizable
substances, and cytotoxicity tests. Bacterial endotoxin levels in aqueous extracts of EverLUX® filters are less than 0.5

SSSTS05-02.A
Ordering Guide
CR
GR
Standard; non-sterile
Presterilized
Sterile Filter Option
Gamma-stable polypropylene,
animal component free (ACF)
Housing Material Designator
2
Additional information about this filter product is available in the EverLUX® Green Docs document at www.meissner.com/green-docs.
Flaretek® is a registered trademark of Fluoroware, Inc.
EverLUX® is a registered trademark of Meissner Filtration Products.
© 2022 Meissner Filtration Products, Inc.  All rights reserved.
--CR 2 T 00 410.2STS
EverLUX®  PES
membrane (hydrophilic)
Product Filter Grade Retention Rating
STS 0.2
22 DD3/8" hose barb 1" hose barb
Inlet / Outlet Connections
00 77
02 88
08 99
09 AA
0C BB
0D CC
1" sanitary (TC) flange 3/4" sanitary flange
1" TC in & 3/8" hose barb out 3/4" hose barb
1" TC in & 3/4" hose barb out 9/16" hose barb
1" TC in & 9/16" hose barb out 1/2" male Flaretek®
1" TC in & 1/2" hose barb out
1" TC in & 1" hose barb out
3/4" male Flaretek®
1/2" hose barb
1 2 3 4 510" 20" 30" 40" 50"
Filter Length
Body Style
N TInline configuration T-style configuration
0
0